APPENDIX

Sixteenth Regional Seminar on Good Governance for Southeast Asian Countries
— New and Emerging Forms of Corruption and the Effective Countermeasures —

SEMINAR SCHEDULE

14-16 December 2022

Host
United Nations Asia and Far East Institute

for the Prevention of Crime and the Treatment of Offenders (UNAFEI)

Tuesday. 13 December

Registration

Wednesday. 14 December

9:30-9:40

9:40-10:40
10:40-11:00
11:00-12:00
12:00-13:30
13:30-14:10
14:10-14:50
14:50-15:10
15:10-15:50
15:50-16:10
16:10-17:10
18:00-

Opening Ceremony
Opening Remarks by Mr. MORINAGA Taro, Director, UNAFEI
Presentation by Specialist Lecturer
Break
Presentation by Visiting Expert
Lunch Break
Country Presentation by Brunei
Country Presentation by Cambodia
Break
Country Presentation by Indonesia
Break
Presentation by Specialist Lecturer
Welcome Reception co-hosted by ACPF and UNAFEI

Thursday, 15 December

9:30-10:10

10:10-10:50
10:50-11:10
11:10-11:50
12:00-13:30
13:30-14:10
14:10-14:50
14:50-15:10
15:10-15:50
15:50-16:30
16:30-16:50
16:50-17:30

Country Presentation by Lao PDR
Country Presentation by Malaysia
Break

Country Presentation by Philippines
Lunch Break

Country Presentation by Singapore
Country Presentation by Thailand
Break

Country Presentation by Timor-Leste
Country Presentation by Viet Nam
Break

Country Presentation by Japan

Friday, 16 December

9:50-10:20
10:30-12:00
12:00-13:00
13:00-14:30
14:30-15:00

Courtesy Visit to Vice Minister of Ministry of Justice
Study Trip to Tokyo District Court

Lunch Break at Ministry of Justice

Return UNAFEI

Photo Session
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15:00-15:40 Discussion & Chair’s Summary
15:40-16:00 Break
16:00-17:30  Closing Ceremony
Evaluation Session
Presentation of Certificates
Closing Remarks by Mr. MORINAGA Taro, Director, UNAFEI
18:00- Farewell Dinner co-hosted by ACPF and UNAFEI

End of the Seminar

Saturday. 17 December
Leave from UNAFEI for the airport by bus
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