APPENDIX

Sixteenth Regional Seminar on Good Governance for Southeast Asian Countries

- New and Emerging Forms of Corruption and the Effective Countermeasures -

SEMINAR SCHEDULE

14-16 December 2022

Host

United Nations Asia and Far East Institute for the Prevention of Crime and the Treatment of Offenders (UNAFEI)

Tuesday, 13 December

Registration

Wednesday, 1	4 December
9:30-9:40	Opening Ceremony
	Opening Remarks by Mr. MORINAGA Taro, Director, UNAFEI
9:40-10:40	Presentation by Specialist Lecturer
10:40-11:00	Break
11:00-12:00	Presentation by Visiting Expert
12:00-13:30	Lunch Break
13:30-14:10	Country Presentation by Brunei
14:10-14:50	Country Presentation by Cambodia
14:50-15:10	Break
15:10-15:50	Country Presentation by Indonesia
15:50-16:10	Break
16:10-17:10	Presentation by Specialist Lecturer
18:00-	Welcome Reception co-hosted by ACPF and UNAFEI
Thursday, 15 December	
9:30-10:10	Country Presentation by Lao PDR
10:10-10:50	Country Presentation by Malaysia
10:50-11:10	Break
11:10-11:50	Country Presentation by Philippines
12:00-13:30	Lunch Break
13:30-14:10	Country Presentation by Singapore
14:10-14:50	Country Presentation by Thailand
14:50-15:10	Break
15:10-15:50	Country Presentation by Timor-Leste
15:50-16:30	Country Presentation by Viet Nam
16:30-16:50	Break
16:50-17:30	Country Presentation by Japan
Friday, 16 De	ecember
9:50-10:20	Courtesy Visit to Vice Minister of Ministry of Justice
10:30-10:20	Study Trip to Tokyo District Court
12:00-13:00	Lunch Break at Ministry of Justice
13:00-14:30	Return UNAFEI
14:30-15:00	Photo Session
1	1 110 10 2 2001011

SIXTEENTH REGIONAL SEMINAR ON GOOD GOVERNANCE

15:00-15:40 Discussion & Chair's Summary 15:40-16:00 Break

16:00-17:30 Closing Ceremony

Evaluation Session

Presentation of Certificates

Closing Remarks by Mr. MORINAGA Taro, Director, UNAFEI

18:00- Farewell Dinner co-hosted by ACPF and UNAFEI

End of the Seminar

Saturday, 17 December

Leave from UNAFEI for the airport by bus